

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 271 by Senator Mills

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 25, change "~~F.H.~~(1)" to "~~F.~~(+) H.(1)(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 5, line 26, after "regarding the" and before "production" insert "**extraction,**  
5 **processing, and**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 5, at the end of line 27, insert in lieu the following:

8 **"shall include but not be limited to both of the following minimum**  
9 **standards:**

10 **(i) In order to mitigate the risk of bacterial contamination, food-**  
11 **grade ethanol extraction shall be used.**

12 **(ii) The extraction and refining process shall produce a product**  
13 **that is food-safe and capable of producing pharmaceutical-grade**  
14 **products.**

15 **(b) The rules and regulations"**

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 5, line 28, after "shall" and before "include" insert "**also**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 14, at the beginning of line 17, change "~~F.H.~~(1)" to "~~F.~~(+) H.(1)(a)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 14, line 18, after "regarding the" and before "production" insert "**extraction,**  
22 **processing, and**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 14, at the end of line 19, insert in lieu the following:

25 **"not be limited to both of the following minimum standards:**

26 **(i) In order to mitigate the risk of bacterial contamination, food-**  
27 **grade ethanol extraction shall be used.**

28 **(ii) The extraction and refining process shall produce a product**  
29 **that is food-safe and capable of producing pharmaceutical-grade**  
30 **products.**

31 **(b) The rules and regulations shall also include but"**